Form PTO-1594 RE(J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102371132 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-19-07 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rinker Materials Internal Western, Inc. Kiewit Materials Company Address: Individual(s) Association 1501 Belvedere Road Street Address:_ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: West Palm State: FL Zip: 33406 Corporation-State Beach Other Individual(s) citizenship______ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖫 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: Oct. 1, 200 Z 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 76/419507 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Mary M. Carnazzo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40,00 Internal Address:___ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500 Energy Plaza Street Address:___ 409 South 17th Street Zip: 68102 $_{City:_}{\tt Omaha}$ State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 02/20/2003 ECOOPER 00000186 76419507 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0707

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KIEWIT MATERIALS COMPANY", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "RINKER MATERIALS WESTERN, INC.", THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2077627

020688127

3000308 8320

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

DATE: TRADEMARK

REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0708